17700 Castleton Street, #588 | City of Industry, CA 91748 | T: 626-964-9040 | F: 626-964-9072 | www.chromeled.com
ChromeLED Corp. reserves the right to make changes at any time in
order to supply the best product possible. The most current version
of this document will always be available at: www.chromeled.com
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters (inches).
2. Tolerance is ± 0.25mm (0.01”) unless otherwised noted.
3. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
package ouTlines
speciFicaTion
part number chip Material color of emission lens Type Viewing angle
CLT50R2GT2B2CCA
InGaAlP Red
Water Clear 45˚InGaN Green
InGaN Blue
1
Features
*Emitting Color: R/G/B
*High Luminous Intensity
*Technology: InGaAlP/InGaN/InGaN
*Peak Wavelength = 630/525/468nm
Description
*Round Type Tri Color
*T1-3/4 (5mm) Diameter
*Lens Color: Water Clear
*With Flange
American Opto Plus LED
L5QEQPGBC-CA
5mm Dia LED LAMP – WHITE DIFFUSED
 5.0mm LED Lamp
 I.C. COMPATIBLE
 LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
 HIGH LUMINOUS INTENSITY
DESCRIPTION
 Super bright LED Lamp
 Full color, 4 pins
 Round type
 T1-3/4 (5mm) diameter
 Lens color: White Diffused
 With flange
 Solder leads without stand-off
 Compliant with RoHS
FEATURES
 Emitted color: Red / Green / Blue
 High luminous intensity
 Technology: AlGalnP / InGaN / InGaN
 Peak wavelength p = 630/525/468nm
 Viewing angle: 45
 Common Anode
SELECTION GUIDE
Chip Material Chip Emitted Lens Color Viewing Angle
AlGalnP Super Red
White Diffused 45  InGaN Super Green
InGaN Super Blue
2012-08-29
CLT50R2GT2B2CCA
17700 Castleton Street, #588 | City of Industry, CA 91748 | T: 626-964-9040 | F: 626-964-9072 | www.chromeled.com
ChromeLED Corp. reserves the right to make changes at any time in
order to supply the best product possible. The most current version
of this document will always be available at: www.chromeled.com
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C)
OPTICAL-ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25°C)
*Tolerance of viewing angle: -10 / +5 deg.
Parameter Symbol
Max Rating
Unit
Red Green Blue
Forward Current If 50 30 mA
Reverse Current @ 5V Ir 10 50 µA
Power Dissipation Pd 120 mW
Operating Temperature Range ToP -20~+85 °C
Storage Temperature Range TsTg -20~+85 °C
Peak Pulsing Current (1/10 duty f = 10KHz) IfP 100 mA
Soldering Temperature Tsol Max 260°C for 5 sec Max
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Color
Value
Unit
Min Typ Max
Luminous Intensity Iv If = 20mA
R 560 840
- mcd
G 1000 1500
B 200 300
Forward Voltage vf If = 20mA
R - 2.3 2.4
V
G - 3.2 3.8
B - 3.2 3.8
Viewing Angle at 50% Iv 2θ1/2 If = 20mA - - 45 - Deg
Dominant Wavelength λp If = 20mA
R
-
625
- nmG 520
B 470
2
17700 Castleton Street, #588 | City of Industry, CA 91748 | T: 626-964-9040 | F: 626-964-9072 | www.chromeled.com
ChromeLED Corp. reserves the right to make changes at any time in
order to supply the best product possible. The most current version
of this document will always be available at: www.chromeled.com
OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES - RED
3American Opto Plus LED
L5QEQPGBC-CA
5mm Dia LED LAMP – WHITE DIFFUSED
 5.0mm LED Lamp
 I.C. COMPATIBLE
 LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
 HIGH LUMINOUS INTENSITY
TYPICAL ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
(RED)
2012-08-29
17700 Castleton Street, #588 | City of Industry, CA 91748 | T: 626-964-9040 | F: 626-964-9072 | www.chromeled.com
ChromeLED Corp. reserves the right to make changes at any time in
order to supply the best product possible. The most current version
of this document will always be available at: www.chromeled.com
OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES - GREEN
4American Opto Plus LED
L5QEQPGBC-CA
5mm Dia LED LAMP – WHITE DIFFUSED
 5.0mm LED Lamp
 I.C. COMPATIBLE
 LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
 HIGH LUMINOUS INTENSITY
TYPICAL ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
(Green)
2012-08-29
ChromeLED Corp. reserves the right to make changes at any time in
order to supply the best product possible. The most current version
of this document will always be available at: www.chromeled.com
OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES - BLUE
5American Opto Plus LED
L5QEQPGBC-CA
5mm Dia LED LAMP – WHITE DIFFUSED
 5.0mm LED Lamp
 I.C. COMPATIBLE
 LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
 HIGH LUMINOUS INTENSITY
TYPICAL ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
(Blue)
2012-08-29
ChromeLED Corp. reserves the right to make changes at any time in
order to supply the best product possible. The most current version
of this document will always be available at: www.chromeled.com
OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES - BLUE
6
 17700 Castleton Street, #588 | City of Industry, CA 91748 | T: 626-964-9040 | F: 626-964-9072 | www.chromeled.com
ChromeLED Corp. reserves the right to make changes at any time in
order to supply the best product possible. The most current version
of this document will always be available at: www.chromeled.com
SOLDERING CONDITIONS
6
RECOMMENDED Sn-PB IR-Reflow Soldering Profile
RECOMMENDED Pb-Free Soldering Profile